OP \$40,00 317462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| KUSHA, INC. | | 03/31/2010 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15925 CERMENTA ROAD | |
| City: | CERRITOS | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90703 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3174620 | ROYAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)752-1925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.851.5010

Email: WALTER@HACKLER.CC

Correspondent Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-0755

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3313 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WALTER A. HACKLER |
| Signature: | /WALTER A. HACKLER/ |
| Date: | 03/31/2010 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0620

900158541

Total Attachments: 1 source=3313#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KUSHA, INC., a California Corporation, having its principal offices at 1211 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

ROYAL 3,174,620 November 21, 2006

Whereas LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA, INC., a California Corporation, having its principal offices at 15925 Carmenita Road, Cerritos, California 90703, is desirous of acquiring from said KUSHA, INC. one hundred percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademarks therein described and claimed.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KUSHA, INC., hereby assigns to LT OVERSEAS NORTH AMERICA all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Javine, this ... 31. day of MARCH 2010

KUSHA, INC.

By found Hove ARHINAV ARITED

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 03/31/2010